Pension fund obligation (b)   -   7,811   7,811
Deferred income taxes (a); (c); (e); (f)   390,242   (34,817)   355,425

   769,354   (35,055)   734,299

Non-controlling interests (d)   26,144   (26,144)   -

Equity
Share capital   2,671,634   -   2,671,634
Contributed surplus   17,865   -   17,865
Accumulated other comprehensive income   2,227   -   2,227
Deficit   (51,116)   (18,307)   (69,423)
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the
Company   2,640,610   (18,307)   2,622,303
Attributable to non-controlling interests (d)   -   26,144   26,144

   2,666,754   7,837   2,648,447
   3,436,108   (53,362)   3,382,746

Canadian
GAAP IFRS

January 1, 2010

Eldorado Gold Corporation
Notes to the Consolidated financial statements
(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)

(41)

32. Explanation of transition to IFRS (continued)

 2.2  Balance sheet (December 31, 2010)

Effect of
transition

to IFRS
Note

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   314,344   -   314,344
Restricted cash   52,425   -   52,425
Marketable securities   8,027   -   8,027
Accounts receivable and other   42,437   -   42,437
Inventories   147,263   -   147,263
Deferred income taxes (aii)   606   (606)   -

   565,102   (606)   564,496
Long term inventories   29,627   -   29,627
Investment in significantly influenced company   6,202   -   6,202
Restricted assets and other   19,328   -   19,328
Property, plant and equipment (ai); (c)   2,793,722   (93,935)   2,699,787
Goodwill   365,928   -   365,928

   3,779,909   (94,541)   3,685,368

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts  payables and accrued liabilities (bii); (e)   152,781   (7,086)   145,695
Current debt   98,523   -   98,523
Deferred income taxes (aii)   2,915   (2,915)   -

   254,219   (10,001)   244,218
Debt   68,140   -   68,140
Asset retirement obligations (c)   24,275   8,953   33,228
Pension fund obligation (b)   -   12,019   12,019
Deferred income taxes (a); (c); (e)   430,020   (99,508)   330,512

   776,654   (88,537)   688,117

Non-controlling interests (d)   36,021   (36,021)   -

Equity
Share capital   2,814,679   -   2,814,679
Contributed surplus   22,967   -   22,967
Accumulated other comprehensive income (bi)   998   (2,635)   (1,637)
Retained earnings (deficit)   128,590   (3,369)   125,221
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the
Company   2,967,234   (6,004)   2,961,230
Attributable to non-controlling interests (d)   -   36,021   36,021

   3,003,255   30,017   2,997,251
   3,779,909   (94,541)   3,685,368

Canadian
GAAP IFRS

December 31, 2010

Eldorado Gold Corporation
Notes to the Consolidated financial statements
(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)

(42)

32. Explanation of transition to IFRS (continued)

2.3 Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income

Reconciliations between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS total comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2010
are provided below:

Year ended
December 31,

2010

Comprehensive Income under Canadian GAAP   222,291
Profit adjustments
Reduction in pension expense (b)   1,037